
Place Bib First NameLast Name Institution Finish time Swim T1 Bike T2 Run Place Points
1 111 Amira Faulkner Trine Unive 1:07:55 12:42 14:03 45:53:00 46:25:00 1:07:55 1 Millikin University 34
2 119 Annika Cotner North Cent  1:09:04 12:55 14:13 45:51:00 46:24:00 1:09:04 2 North Central College 38
3 126 Hailey Poe North Cent  1:09:55 12:05 13:20 47:09:00 47:45:00 1:09:55 3 Trine University *38
4 154 Charlotte Kumler Transylvan  1:10:45 12:39 14:00 45:50:00 46:21:00 1:10:45 4 Transylvania University 48
5 148 Hope Roderick Millikin Un 1:11:32 11:51 13:06 47:19:00 47:49:00 1:11:32 5 Eastern Mennonite University 77
6 116 Aly Barnes Millikin Un 1:12:22 12:03 13:28 48:27:00 48:58:00 1:12:22 6 Calvin University 119
7 167 Delaney McPherson Transylvan  1:13:00 12:11 13:33 48:33:00 49:04:00 1:13:00 7 Central College 125
8 136 Alexandria Smith Trine Unive 1:13:31 13:13 14:40 50:17:00 50:49:00 1:13:31 *Tie goes to the fastest 4th place finisher.
9 155 Kyra Warren Trine Unive 1:13:45 15:13 16:39 50:57:00 1:13:45

10 117 Grayson Bray Transylvan  1:14:37 13:18 14:46 50:16:00 50:45:00 1:14:37
11 125 Katie Yelaska Millikin Un 1:15:15 11:59 13:24 48:26:00 49:10:00 1:15:15
12 141 Brigid DuesterhauMillikin Un 1:16:22 12:35 14:02 50:01:00 50:31:00 1:16:22
13 157 Allison Shelly Eastern Me  1:16:22 17:39 19:11 54:10:00 54:47:00 1:16:22
14 137 Cora Isaacson North Cent  1:16:47 15:05 16:35 51:45:00 52:28:00 1:16:47
15 124 Jenna Weaver Eastern Me  1:16:53 16:31 18:08 54:09:00 54:53:00 1:16:53
16 165 Lindsey Blommers Central Col 1:17:43 13:45 15:06 51:31:00 52:14:00 1:17:43
17 142 Ella Isaacson Willamette 1:18:17 14:49 16:36 51:47:00 52:37:00 1:18:17
18 132 Aimee UebersetzigConcordia U  1:18:27 13:40 15:15 51:44:00 52:30:00 1:18:27
19 150 Natalie Grolmes North Cent  1:18:27 15:59 17:27 52:33:00 53:06:00 1:18:27
20 160 Katie Berlew Trine Unive 1:18:54 17:32 19:01 54:48:00 1:18:54
21 128 Samantha Weaver Trine Unive 1:19:02 13:49 15:17 51:45:00 52:30:00 1:19:02
22 158 Megan Schenkel Calvin Univ 1:20:20 15:29 17:01 53:00:00 53:39:00 1:20:20
23 149 Rebecca Schaffner Trine Unive 1:20:54 15:00 16:34 53:10:00 53:51:00 1:20:54
24 139 Lily Gusler Eastern Me  1:20:54 12:13 INC 50:21:00 51:01:00 1:20:54
25 147 Vanessa Gardiner Eastern Me  1:21:07 16:02 17:42 54:33:00 1:21:07
26 113 Janneke Bannink Concordia U  1:21:39 14:07 15:41 52:13:00 53:00:00 1:21:39
27 163 Eve Brunell Transylvan  1:21:40 14:45 16:13 55:19:00 56:04:00 1:21:40
28 159 Summer Brand Central Col 1:22:08 15:22 16:57 55:36:00 56:24:00 1:22:08
29 120 Lexi Doyle Coe College 1:22:14 17:10 19:15 57:56:00 1:22:14
30 115 Annaliese Admiraal Calvin Univ 1:22:37 17:42 19:21 56:00:00 56:44:00 1:22:37
31 162 Jena Livesay North Cent  1:22:51 14:20 15:55 54:07:00 54:46:00 1:22:51
32 121 Kailee Franklin Eastern Me  1:23:00 17:31 19:22 57:07:00 57:40:00 1:23:00
33 144 Katie Faber Calvin Univ 1:23:41 15:44 17:47 54:49:00 55:34:00 1:23:41
34 151 Delaney Van Hoven Calvin Univ 1:23:51 18:12 19:51 57:38:00 58:14:00 1:23:51
35 134 Jaden Lockard Millikin Un 1:24:06 13:37 15:19 52:15:00 53:01:00 1:24:06
36 112 Veronica Castille Willamette 1:25:17 13:25 15:35 56:08:00 57:35:00 1:25:17
37 166 Julia Druml Millikin Un 1:26:15 17:06 18:46 58:02:00 58:40:00 1:26:15
38 161 Shay Buchanan Millikin Un 1:26:59 12:36 14:28 55:04:00 56:07:00 1:26:59
39 152 Thea Lunning Central Col 1:27:53 13:33 15:21 56:21:00 56:55:00 1:27:53
40 131 Meghan O'Connell Coe College 1:27:55 13:35 15:28 59:18:00 59:52:00 1:27:55
41 138 Morgan Hoving Calvin Univ 1:29:17 16:24 18:06 59:13:00 1:00:03 1:29:17
42 133 Jessica Carithers Central Col 1:29:27 17:38 19:17 59:00:00 1:00:07 1:29:27
43 123 Hannah Vincent Calvin Univ 1:30:37 13:46 15:44 55:24:00 56:12:00 1:30:37
44 140 Josephine Hemmer Guilford Co 1:36:44 15:53 17:45 1:03:20 1:04:01 1:36:44
45 118 Chloe Andersen Central Col 1:40:06 16:56 19:56 1:04:44 1:05:22 1:40:06
46 146 Megan Norris Coe College 1:41:31 19:33 21:37 1:06:00 1:41:31
47 145 Alexandra Griggs Central Col 1:42:32 18:59 20:59 1:08:00 1:08:54 1:42:32
48 129 Kayla Krest Guilford Co 1:56:31 18:45 21:02 1:11:54 1:12:37 1:56:31

TEAM Breakdown
Place Bib First NameLast Name Institution Finish time Swim T1 Bike T2 Run

5 148 Hope Roderick Millikin Un 1:11:32 11:51 13:06 47:19:00 47:49:00 1:11:32
6 116 Aly Barnes Millikin Un 1:12:22 12:03 13:28 48:27:00 48:58:00 1:12:22

11 125 Katie Yelaska Millikin Un 1:15:15 11:59 13:24 48:26:00 49:10:00 1:15:15
12 141 Brigid DuesterhauMillikin Un 1:16:22 12:35 14:02 50:01:00 50:31:00 1:16:22

>35 134 Jaden Lockard Millikin Un 1:24:06 13:37 15:19 52:15:00 53:01:00 1:24:06
>37 166 Julia Druml Millikin Un 1:26:15 17:06 18:46 58:02:00 58:40:00 1:26:15
>38 161 Shay Buchanan Millikin Un 1:26:59 12:36 14:28 55:04:00 56:07:00 1:26:59

34
2 119 Annika Cotner North Cent  1:09:04 12:55 14:13 45:51:00 46:24:00 1:09:04
3 126 Hailey Poe North Cent  1:09:55 12:05 13:20 47:09:00 47:45:00 1:09:55

14 137 Cora Isaacson North Cent  1:16:47 15:05 16:35 51:45:00 52:28:00 1:16:47
19 150 Natalie Grolmes North Cent  1:18:27 15:59 17:27 52:33:00 53:06:00 1:18:27

>31 162 Jena Livesay North Cent  1:22:51 14:20 15:55 54:07:00 54:46:00 1:22:51
38

1 111 Amira Faulkner Trine Unive 1:07:55 12:42 14:03 45:53:00 46:25:00 1:07:55
8 136 Alexandria Smith Trine Unive 1:13:31 13:13 14:40 50:17:00 50:49:00 1:13:31
9 155 Kyra Warren Trine Unive 1:13:45 15:13 16:39 50:57:00 1:13:45

20 160 Katie Berlew Trine Unive 1:18:54 17:32 19:01 54:48:00 1:18:54
>21 128 Samantha Weaver Trine Unive 1:19:02 13:49 15:17 51:45:00 52:30:00 1:19:02
>23 149 Rebecca Schaffner Trine Unive 1:20:54 15:00 16:34 53:10:00 53:51:00 1:20:54
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4 154 Charlotte Kumler Transylvan  1:10:45 12:39 14:00 45:50:00 46:21:00 1:10:45
7 167 Delaney McPherson Transylvan  1:13:00 12:11 13:33 48:33:00 49:04:00 1:13:00

10 117 Grayson Bray Transylvan  1:14:37 13:18 14:46 50:16:00 50:45:00 1:14:37
27 163 Eve Brunell Transylvan  1:21:40 14:45 16:13 55:19:00 56:04:00 1:21:40
48

13 157 Allison Shelly Eastern Me  1:16:22 17:39 19:11 54:10:00 54:47:00 1:16:22
15 124 Jenna Weaver Eastern Me  1:16:53 16:31 18:08 54:09:00 54:53:00 1:16:53
24 139 Lily Gusler Eastern Me  1:20:54 12:13 INC 50:21:00 51:01:00 1:20:54
25 147 Vanessa Gardiner Eastern Me  1:21:07 16:02 17:42 54:33:00 1:21:07

>32 121 Kailee Franklin Eastern Me  1:23:00 17:31 19:22 57:07:00 57:40:00 1:23:00
77

22 158 Megan Schenkel Calvin Univ 1:20:20 15:29 17:01 53:00:00 53:39:00 1:20:20
30 115 Annaliese Admiraal Calvin Univ 1:22:37 17:42 19:21 56:00:00 56:44:00 1:22:37
33 144 Katie Faber Calvin Univ 1:23:41 15:44 17:47 54:49:00 55:34:00 1:23:41
34 151 Delaney Van Hoven Calvin Univ 1:23:51 18:12 19:51 57:38:00 58:14:00 1:23:51

>41 138 Morgan Hoving Calvin Univ 1:29:17 16:24 18:06 59:13:00 1:00:03 1:29:17
>43 123 Hannah Vincent Calvin Univ 1:30:37 13:46 15:44 55:24:00 56:12:00 1:30:37

119

16 165 Lindsey Blommers Central Col 1:17:43 13:45 15:06 51:31:00 52:14:00 1:17:43
28 159 Summer Brand Central Col 1:22:08 15:22 16:57 55:36:00 56:24:00 1:22:08
39 152 Thea Lunning Central Col 1:27:53 13:33 15:21 56:21:00 56:55:00 1:27:53
42 133 Jessica Carithers Central Col 1:29:27 17:38 19:17 59:00:00 1:00:07 1:29:27

>45 118 Chloe Andersen Central Col 1:40:06 16:56 19:56 1:04:44 1:05:22 1:40:06
>47 145 Alexandra Griggs Central Col 1:42:32 18:59 20:59 1:08:00 1:08:54 1:42:32

125

29 120 Lexi Doyle Coe College 1:22:14 17:10 19:15 57:56:00 1:22:14
40 131 Meghan O'Connell Coe College 1:27:55 13:35 15:28 59:18:00 59:52:00 1:27:55
46 146 Megan Norris Coe College 1:41:31 19:33 21:37 1:06:00 1:41:31

18 132 Aimee UebersetzigConcordia U  1:18:27 13:40 15:15 51:44:00 52:30:00 1:18:27
26 113 Janneke Bannink Concordia U  1:21:39 14:07 15:41 52:13:00 53:00:00 1:21:39

44 140 Josephine Hemmer Guilford Co 1:36:44 15:53 17:45 1:03:20 1:04:01 1:36:44
48 129 Kayla Krest Guilford Co 1:56:31 18:45 21:02 1:11:54 1:12:37 1:56:31

17 142 Ella Isaacson Willamette 1:18:17 14:49 16:36 51:47:00 52:37:00 1:18:17
36 112 Veronica Castille Willamette 1:25:17 13:25 15:35 56:08:00 57:35:00 1:25:17
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